
Huntsville, Alabama

Cover Memo

305 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Meeting Date: 5/22/2025 File ID: TMP-5464

Department: Engineering

Subject: Type of Action:   Approval/Action

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Modification No. 1 to the Agreement between the City of
Huntsville, Alabama and Garver, L.L.C., for Land Acquisition for Winchester Road Additional Lanes, Project
No. 65-09-RD03 & ALDOT Project No. STPHV-DEMO-A183.

Resolution No.

Finance Information:

Account Number: 3080-71-00000-524022-00000000-
City Cost Amount: $45,186.28
Total Cost: $624,755.42

Special Circumstances:

Grant Funded: N/A
Grant Title - CFDA or granting Agency: N/A
Resolution #: N/A

Location: (list below)

Address:  N/A
District:  District 1 ☐    District 2 ☐     District 3 ☐     District 4 ☐    District 5 ☐

Additional Comments:
Modification No. 1 with Garver to provide right-of-way acquisition services on forty (40) tracts for Winchester
Road Improvements between Naugher Road to Dominion Circle (ALDOT Project No. STPHV-DEMO-A183)
in accordance with federal and state guidelines. Project is funded by the MPO with 80% being Federal funds
and 20% being City funds in a total Not-to-Exceed contract amount of $45,186.28.

Huntsville, Alabama Printed on 5/2/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/























